FIND AN EYEMD TERMS OF SERVICE / TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE

The Indiana Academy of Ophthalmology (IAO) offers Find an EyeMD, an on-line listing of member ophthalmologists practicing in Indiana, subject to these Terms and Conditions:

- YOU ARE PROHIBITED FROM DOWNLOADING, REPUBLISHING, RESELLING OR DUPLICATING, in whole or in part, for commercial or any other purposes, or for purposes of compiling mailing lists or any other lists, Find an EyeMD or any of its data, listings or other constituent elements. YOU MAY NOT USE FIND AN EYEMD TO ESTABLISH INDEPENDENT DATA FILES OR COMPENDIUMS.
- IAO's Find an EyeMD is intended for use by the general public to assist in locating
 ophthalmologists within Indiana. ALL DATA IS SELF-REPORTED AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE
 BY ORGANIZATIONS REQUIRING CREDENTIALING VERIFICATION. This directory is compiled from
 self-reported information provided by member ophthalmologists.
- 3. Although IAO undertakes reasonable efforts to keep the information contained in Find an EyeMD accurate, the IAO DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, TIMELINESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN FIND AN EYEMD. IAO does not in any way endorse the individuals described in Find an EyeMD, nor does IAO verify medical qualifications, licenses, practice areas or suitability of the listed ophthalmologists.
- 4. IN NO EVENT SHALL IAO BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANYONE ELSE for any decision made or action taken by you in reliance on such information. Any damages or expenses of any kind, for any reason, shall be limited to the amount paid to access Find an EyeMD. FIND AN EYEMD CARRIES NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.